Rp      11,060,775.00 

Total Rp   18,768,883,409 

Budget Plan (RAB) Analysis Before and After Contract Change Order (CCO) 

Based on the cost calculations, the initial Budget Plan (RAB) for the counterweight work before the 

Contract Change Order (CCO) was IDR 25,018,491,000 (Twenty-Five Billion Eighteen Million Four 

Hundred Ninety-One Thousand Rupiah). After the Contract Change Order (CCO), the revised Budget 

Plan (RAB) for the counterweight work was IDR 18,768,883,000 (Eighteen Billion Seven Hundred 

Sixty-Eight Million Eight Hundred Eighty-Three Thousand Rupiah). This indicates a significant cost 

reduction due to the CCO. The difference between the initial and revised RAB is IDR 6,249,608,000 

(Six Billion Two Hundred Forty-Nine Million Six Hundred Eight Thousand Rupiah), meaning that the 

cost after CCO was lower than before. 

4. CONCLUSION 

Based on this study, the impact of time and cost in the case study of the Counterweight and Tano 

Ponggol Channel Project in Samosir Regency can be concluded as follows:

[...]

increased by 175 days to accommodate the implementation of the counterweight work using 

the geobag and geofoam method. 

b. Based on the RAB (budget plan) summary in Tables 3 and 4—before and after the CCO—it 

was found that the total contract value decreased by IDR 6,249,608,000 (Six Billion Two 

Hundred Forty-Nine Million Six Hundred Eight Thousand Rupiah) from the original contract. 

The RAB using the anchor method amounted to IDR 25,018,491,000 (Twenty-Five Billion 

Eighteen Million Four Hundred Ninety-One Thousand Rupiah), while the RAB after the 

CCO—using the geobag and geofoam method—was IDR 18,768,883,000 (Eighteen Billion 

Seven Hundred Sixty-Eight Million Eight Hundred Eighty-Three Thousand Rupiah).